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o ° ° CHANGE SINCE 2018:
Issues facing Britain: 2019 TOP MENTIONS % o pesi
° osition
EU/Europe/Brexit 64% +11 -
WHAT DO YOU SEE
AS THE MOST/OTHER NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare 42% -3 —_—
IMPORTANT ISSUES Crime/Law and Order/ASB 23% +4 1A
FACING BRITAIN TODAY?
Education/schools 21% +3 +1 A
Poverty/inequality 18% +1 +3 A
Housing 17% -1 —
Economy 17% -1 —
PoIIution/gnvironment/ 17% 16 ‘3 A
climate change
Immigration/immigrants 14% -5 6V
Lac!<'o.f faith in politics/ 199 +3 +3 A
politicians/government
Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Poverty/inequality
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Concern about Brexit/EU

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Concern by
region

Concern about the EU/Brexit by key demographic groups:

73% 76%

64% 67%  5o% . 61% 65%  61%
I I . I I I . .
Overall Men Women

GENDER PARTY SUPPORT SOCIAL GRADE

Concern about the EU/Brexit by age:

o

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019 Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Concern about NHS/hospitals/healthcare

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Concern by

. g region
Concern about the NHS by key demographic groups: % b 9
t %
& e,
46% 47%  45% ek s
I42% - . I . I .41% T k
Overall Men  Women
| GENDER | | PARTY SUPPORT | | SOCIAL GRADE |

Concern about the NHS by age:

© © 0

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019 Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Issues facing Britain

EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Poverty/inequality

Immigration/immigrants

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Education/schools

Housing

Economy

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Public services in general

Base: 1,088 Scotland residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %
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Issues facing Britain

Base: 633 Wales residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019

@ Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI Issues Index | Public

EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Education/schools

Immigration/immigrants

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Economy

Poverty/inequality

Housing

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Unemployment/factory
closure/lack of industry

TOP MENTIONS %
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17%
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59, LONDON
64% 'GREAT BRITAIN

EU/Europe/Brexit

ssues facing Britain TOP MENTIONS %

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

42%
[¢)
Crime/Law and Order/ASB 26%
23%
(o)
0,
Education/schools 24%
21%
23%
Economy
%
. . 22%
Poverty/inequalit
vineqsay [
Pollution/environment/ 20%
climate change 7%
Lack of faith in politics/ 13%
politicians/ government 12%
Immigration/immigrants 12%
14%
Base: 1,703 London residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Issues facing
The North

Britain
EU/Europe/Brexit
NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare
Crime/Law and Order/ASB
Poverty/inequality
Education/schools
Economy

Immigration/immigrants

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Lack of faith in politics/
politicains/government

Housing

Base: 2,996 North of England residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %

65%
64%

45%
2%

26%
23%
20%
18%
20%
21%
17%
17%
16%
14%
15%
17%
15%
12%
4%
17%

-

NORTHERN ENGLAND

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



Issues facing Britain

SOUth eaSt En ° Iand EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Crime/Law and Order/ASB
Education/schools
Housing
Pollution/environment

Economy

Poverty/inequality/
climate change

Lack of faith in politics/
politicians/government

Immigration

Base: 1,414 south east England residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %

26%
3%
25%
1%
22%
7%
19%
17%
18%
17%
5%
18%
15%
12%
12%
14%

47%
2%

67%
64%

SOUTH EAST

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



EU/Europe/Brexit

South west England

Issues facing Britain

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Education/schools

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Crime/Law and Order/ASB
Poverty/inequality
Economy

Housing

Lack of faith in politics/
politicians/government

Ageing population/social
care for the elderly

Base: 953 south west England residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %

71%
64%

50%
2%

28%

o

27%

23%
23%
23%
18%
21%
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—_—

33
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16%
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X

16%
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SOUTH WEST

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



Issues facing Britain

East of England

EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Education/schools

Immigration/immigrants

Poverty/inequality

Housing

Economy

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Lack of faith in politics/
politicians/government

Base: 1,210 eastern England residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %
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16%
14%
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18%

17%
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13%
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11%
12%

%
42%

62%
64%

EAST OF ENGLAND

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



East Midlands

Base: 906 East Midlands residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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Issues facing Britain

EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Education/schools

Economy

Poverty/inequality

Housing

Unemployment/factory
closure/lack of industry

Immigration/immigrants

Pollution/environment/
climate change

TOP MENTIONS %

[0)
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(o]

1%
23%
19%
21%
19%
17%
17%
18%

14%

17%

13%

12%
14%

2%

17%

40%
42%

61%
64%

EAST MIDLANDS

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



o WEST MIDLANDS
64% 'GREAT BRITAIN

Issues facing Britain TOP MENTIONS %

WESt M id Ia ndS EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

%
42%

22%
23%
6%
21%
5%
18%

15%
17%

14%
17%

13%
14%
2%
17%
10%

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Education/schools

Poverty/inequality

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Economy

Immigration/immigrants

Housing

Drug abuse

N
N

Base: 1,095 West Midlands residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index

@ Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI Issues Index | Public



North west England

Issues facing Britain

EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Poverty/inequality

Education/schools

Economy

Immigration/immigrants

Housing

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Lack of faith in policitics/
politicians/government

Base: 1,440 north west England residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %

63%
64%

49%

26%

23%
25%

23%
21%

20%

NORTH WEST

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



Issues facing Britain TOP MENTIONS %

|
Yorkshire & Humber EU/Europe/Brexit oi.  CREATBRITAN

39%

NHS/Hospitals/Health
/Hospitals/Healthcare 4%

26%
3%
18%
21%

18%
17%

17%
18%

16%
17%

15%
17%

14%
12%

13%
14%

Base: 1,019 Yorkshire & Humberside residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Pollution/environment/
climate change

Poverty/inequality
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politicians/government

Immigration/immigrants



Issues facing Britain TOP MENTIONS %
North east England EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

70% NORTH EAST
64% 'GREAT BRITAIN.

44%
2%

26%
23%
19%

4%

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Immigration/immigrants

Lack of faith in politics/ 17%
politicians/government 2%
o,
Education/schools %
21%
. : 12%
Poverty/inequalit
s [
11%
Economy
17%
: 9%
Housing
17%
Pollution/environment/ 9%
climate change 17%

Base: 537 north east England residents aged 18+, interviewed Jan — Dec 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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gional concerns: Brexit and the NHS

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

1% 70%
67% 0
64% 0b% 64% 63% 63% 62% 61%
° 59% 58%
53%
49%
(o)
42% 399 40%
| 3%
South West North East South East Wales Yorks & Humb North West Scotland Eastern East Midlands London West Midlands
M Brexit W NHS
Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Key issues over 2019

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING

BRITAIN TODAY?

TOP MENTIONS %

70 /* v/\

\ /
”
50 EU/EUROPE/BREXIT

40\/ ———

30 — -
/ ~—_ POVERTY
20 ——= — - — —  EDUCATION
—— —
CRIME
10 POLLUTION/ENVIRONMENT
0

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Base: representative sample of ¢.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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TOP MENTIONS %

. 73% CONSERVATIVE
EU/Europe/Brexit 61% SUPPORTERS

47% LABOUR
5% SUPPORTERS

WHAT DO YOU SEE

AS THE MOST/OTHER NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare
IMPORTANT ISSUES Crime/Law and Order/ASB
FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

30%

21%

Education/schools
26%

Poverty/inequality

[

28%
: 15%
Housing
23%
18%
Economy
19%
Pollution/environment/ 14%
climate change 19%
22%

Immigration/immigrants

Lack of faith in politics/

politicians/government
Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Men and women

WHAT DO YOU SEE
AS THE MOST/OTHER

IMPORTANT ISSUES
FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019
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EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Education/schools

Poverty/inequality

Housing

Economy

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Immigration/immigrants

Lack of faith in politics/
politicians/government

TOP MENTIONS %

MEN
WOMEN

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



Social grade

EU/Europe/Brexit

WHAT DO YOU SEE NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare
AS THE MOST/OTHER

IMPORTANT ISSUES Crime/Law and Order/ASB
FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Economy
Education/schools
Poverty/inequality

Housing

Immigration/immigrants

Pollution/Environment/
climate change

Lack of faith in

policitcs/politicians/government
Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019
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TOP MENTIONS %

I 0%
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38%
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C2DE

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



Party preference

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

CONSERVATIVE

73%
45%
- -
EU/BREXIT NHS CRIME
LIB DEM
82%
49%
31%
EU/BREXIT NHS EDUCATION

Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019
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22%

IMMIGRATION

30%

POLLUTION

21%

EDUCATION

24%

ECONOMY

61%

EU/BREXIT

57%

EU/BREXIT

5%

6%

28%

26% 23%

POVERTY/INEQUALITY EDUCATION HOUSING
22 16% 15%
B s s

CRIME

EDUCATION/SCHOOLS ECONOMY

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



ssues facing Britain

WHAT DO YOU SEE
AS THE MOST/OTHER

IMPORTANT ISSUES
FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019
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EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

Crime/Law and Order/ASB

Education/schools

Economy

Housing

Poverty/inequality

Pollution/environment/
climate change

Immigration/immigrants

Lack of faith in politics/
politicians/government

TOP MENTIONS %

21%
23%
20%
21%
19%
17%
19%
17%
18%
18%
16%
17%
12%
14%

10%

12%

%
42%

6

0%
64%

MILLENNIALS

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index



Issues facing Britain

GeneratiOn Z EU/Europe/Brexit

NHS/Hospitals/Healthcare

WHAT DO YOU SEE

Pollution/environment/

AS THE MOST/OTHER climate change
|MPORTANT ISSUES Poverty/|neqau||ty
FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Education/schools
Housing

Crime/Law and Order/ASB
Economy

Unemployment

Drug abuse

Base: 11,998 British adults 18+, January — December 2019
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IPSOS SOCIAL MEDIA BRITAIN

ocial media

s
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Social media volumes over 2019

VOLUME OF POSTS — TOP THREE ISSUES
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Social media volumes - December 2019
VOLUME OF POSTS — TOP THREE ISSUES

12 Dec — Election da
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Source: Synthesio
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sis — Brexit

Pre-election: Post-election:
#gtto #boris
#remain #electionresults2019 #politics

: _ #eu - #fbpe
The election #backboris #brexitparty #boristheliar #gel9 #uk
result changed _

) g #bbcleadersdebate #remain #getbrexitdone
conversation on #exitpnllismpbremt eorh - #labourparty
Brexit. #gel9 #tacticalvoting #corbynwasright oy

. - .#ccnsewativenarw
No deal and _ #ukelection #generalelection #brexitshambles
Scottish s tgem%ti;zseralelection poy et @ #indyref?

indyref?
iIndependence - #uk domve #ukelection #indyref2020
tags appear #votetactically
#finalsa #notmygovernment

more frequently. i Y9
All Brexit-related hashtags used during December pre (1-12) and post (13-31) December Source: Synthesio
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analysis — NHS

Pre-election:
#gp
. #votetactically #gtto

Post election 4nhscute
NHS #votinglabour #nhsnotforsale
conversation #health #Sa‘“’““e”fh _
reverted from #nhscrisis e

.. #healthcare

#bbcleadersdebate
olitics to
#gel9 #helpushelpyou

delivery tOpiCS #getbrexitdone

#votelabourtoda #uk

T Lo hatoriesout
#generalelection

#nurse

All Brexit-related hashtags used during December pre (1-12) and post (13-31) December
# synthesio
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Post-election:
#fire

#generalelectu#thedirtywaronthenhs

#patientsafet
#thankyounhs #christmas patientsatety

#health
#ukelection

#electionresults2019

#nurses
#healthcare

#nhschristmas
#helpushelpyou . #care
#nursing

#deliver- oo
#notmygovernment
#ambulance NUrsery

#al

Source: Synthesio



2019 In review

For more information contact:

Gideon.Skinner@ipsos.com
Michael Clemence@ipsos.com
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